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No. 491, A.] 	 [Published July 19, 1921. 

CHAPTER 558. 
AN ACT to amend sections 6.28, 6.77 and 6.78 of the statutes, 

relating to election blanks and supplies. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sections 6.28, 6.77 and 6.78 of the statutes are 
amended to read : 6.28 Each county clerk shall cause to be 
printed in the same manner and at the same time that official bal-
lots are printed a sufficient number of tally sheets, poll lists and 
other supplies required by law for the conduct of elections, for 
each precinct in the county, also registry books where registration 
is required. Official oaths of the inspectors, clerks of election and 
ballot clerks shall be printed in said poll lists. Such tally sheets, 
poll lists and election supplies shall be delivered by such clerks 
when the official ballots for each precinct are delivered in the 
sealed package containing the official ballots. But registration 
supplies, when required, shall be delivered not less than three days , 
before registration day. To each such tally sheet shall be append-
ed a certificate to be signed by the clerks of election and counter-
signed by the election inspectors. Such tally sheets shall be sent 
or delivered by the inspectors with the poll lists to the county, city, 
village and town clerk as provided in section 6.59 of the statutes. 

6.77 The secretary of state shall make out all necessary blanks, 
returns and, statements to carry out the provisions of law for mak-
ing the canvass, returns and statements, of all state, congressional, 
legislative and county elections, general, special and' judicial, 
* * * including applications for registry in writing and affi-
davits of nonregistered voters and freeholders corroborating the 
same. Such blanks shall contain the necessary * * * certifi-
cates of the inspectors, * * * and canvassers, with proper 
notes to the same explanatory of their use and referring to the 
statutes. * * * Said blanks for use at the September pri-
mary shall be forwarded to the county clerks of the several coun-
ties on or before the first day of August, and those for use at the 
general election on or before the first day of October in each year 
in which any such election shall be held. 

6.78 Such blanks shall be distributed to the proper town, city 
or village clerks or inspectors in each county by the county clerks 
not later than the time when official ballots are distributed 
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* * * and may be sent by mail when practicable. Such 
clerks shall furnish the inspectors of elections in their respective 
towns, wards, villages and election districts with such registry 
blanks at or before the time fixed for the first meeting for regis-
try, and the other blanks before the opening of the polls on the 
day of election, and such clerks and inspectors shall use such 
blanks when furnished ; but no election or election returns shall be 
invalidated in consequence of failure to use such blanks. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 13, 1921. 

No. 507, Al 	 [Published July 19, 1921. 

CHAPTER 559. 
AN ACT to create section 1786e-17a of the statutes, relating to 

filing of income tax returns by co-operative organizations. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read : 
Section 1786e-17a. Any co-operative agsociation, society, com-
pany, corporation, exchange, or union organized under the pro-
visions of sections 1786e-1 to 1786e-17, inclusive, shall not be 
obliged to file a state income tax return unless such association, 
society, company, corporation, exchange or union is at the time 
subject to a state income tax. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 13, 1921. 

No. 518, A..] 	 [Published July 19, 1921. 

CHAPTER 560. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 360 of the laws of 1909, granting to 

the city of Milwaukee a certain portion of submerged land one 
thousand feet in width lying along and adjacent to the shore of 
Lake Michigan on the eastern frontage of the city in Milwau-
kee from Russell Avenue south to section 14, for public park 
and boulevard purposes. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 


